FORM 0OG 1

WELL RECORD, FORM ED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE oﬁ@ R

L™ oy 4 1970 -can

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IVISION
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OiL & GAS D lNES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION DEFT. OF M

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. = =

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPIR_ATOR
No —h1) Union Trust Bldg., Parkersburg, West Vae
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
' Qctober 12 ,19.70
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Tucker District
ADDRESS
Godfrey L. Cabot Wirt County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No 1

Charleston, West Virginia

ADDRESS

__Ralph Amos Farm

GENTLEMEN: Elevation 990 Acres 101
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant o.r'lease dated__March 30, 12_6h
Godfrey L. Cabot

Senaca 0il Corporation
of April, 1964

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

, madeby , to

, and recorded on the&‘day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

WELL DRILLING PERMIT Very truly yours,
; ing i dance
1 isions being in accor ‘
Citfré\;f\c?tpter 22 of the W. Va. (Sign Name) 2_Product]
en i by ap- L ERAT
Code, the location is here >
proved for driliing. L1k Union Trust Bldg.,
This permit shall expire Adg;m —
if drilling is not Com:__nenced Well Opssata Parkersburg, West Virginia

CITY OR TOWN
by —Oil & Gas Division

Deputy Directo 01/26/2024

STATE

*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WIR=5.78 PerMIT NUMBER

BOND DRILL



. THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

-

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO: X DRILL DEEPEN FRACTURE WELL

WELL OPERATOR RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

NAME _West Virginia Production Company NAME David Law

ADDRESS llly Union Trust Bldg., Parkersburg,WVA ADDRESS L1l Union Trust Bldg.,Parkersburg, WVA

TELEPHONE _ L485-2260 TELEPHONE _ L485-6LL6

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (IF KNOWN)- .- - LAND OWNER:

NAME Not known NAME __ Ralph Amos

TELEPHONE '~~~ . ioEl sekeld o TELEPHONE Mo

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 7500 Fte  ROTARY Rotary

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Clinton CABLE TOOLS

TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAs_ X COMB. STORAGE DISPOSAL
TYPE WASTE_ __~__ RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER

€y

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM: ’ I J o

CASING AND TUBING CEMENT TO BE USED FOR DRILLING TO BE LEFT
20
16 ToSverac s
13 3/8 /5> =35 Bags 14,00 1,00
11 3/4 . .
10 3/4
9 5/8 '
8 5/8 ' DT
7 25 Bags 2,000 o L
5 1/2 25 Bags 5,800 5,800
4 1/2
3 1/2
2 3/8
LINERS USED
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED POTABLE WATER STRATA 300 Fte ; ; "
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED WORKABLE COAL SEAMS? None |, , i

IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for
or operator of the coal under this le
proposed well location.

We the

being drilled at this location, provi

regulations in Articles 4, 55 and 7,

For Coal Compagy »65/0024

Official Title
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Company INETr \Vie&iVta (olucrion. 2D
Address Mzwmﬁémm&_m,_

Farm _/ZKPrS An?0s

Tract Acres L2/ Lease No.

Well (Farm) No.—— (2 serial No. — |

( Spirit Level) g g0.0

Elevation

Quadrangle ‘ZLELLV/LLE

County wir " District ZLCAEL

Engineevé-':z/)/' fﬂm__—

. WIRT Pounry Svrveyon,
Engineer’'s Registration No.

rawing No.

Date E'/% DWC’O Scale L= £&60 4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIiL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

- Sdifo6/2024
)3

<+ Denotes location! of well on United States
Topographic Maps, \scale 1 to 62,500, Ilat-

itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

Stephens Blueprint and Supply Company - Parkersburg, W. Virginia



West Virginia
414 Union Trust
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State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Jines
Gil und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5
November 5, 1970

2y Production Company

Building
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

In Re: Permit No. WIRT-S579

Farm

Well No. L §
District Tucker
County Wirt

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the permit for @rilling

the above described
well.

Please post the permit at the well site and send two copies of

the well record to this office, within 90 days, when the well has
been completed.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
RLD/ce 0i1 and Gas Division

Enclosures:

cc: West Virginia Geological & Economic Survey

ce: Kemneth Butcher, RFD 1, Barboursville, W.Va.
b.c.

25508 PH: 736-4885
J. F. Bedell Jr., Deputy Securities Commissioner

01/26/2024



‘: SETVET
| |

” APR 27 1971
Stute of West Birginia

Bepartment of JHines 3
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5 L

April 23, 1971 /{é lefu’ /}P,

. West Virginia Production Co ~ N
414 Union Trust Bailding ﬁL

Shavdestony=dt. Va. 25301
Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101

IN RE: Permit "WIRI-579
Farm Balph Amgs
Well No. 1

District Tucker
County Wirt
Issued 11-5-70

Gentlemen:

Please send two copies of the completion drilling record for the
above described Well location, in order that our Inspector can make
a final inspection and the surety bond released.

Under the Rules and Regulations of the 0il & Gas Laws, Rule 8,
Paragraph (d) reads as follows "Within 90 days after drilling,
fracturing and/or treating of any well is completed, two copies
of Form 0G-10 (Well Record and/or Log), shall be sent by the Well
Operator to the Deputy Director of 0il & Gas Wells Division™.

We will appreciate the above information at your earliest

convenience.
lyﬁs,

Deputy Director
0;1 & Gas Wells Division

b 01/26/2024



01/26/2024



STATE OF WisT VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

May 13, 1971

THIRD REQUEST (Sept. 27, 1971)

Fred Burdette
Sissonville, W. Va.

In Re: PERMIT WIRT-579
(COMPANWest Virginia Production
FARM Ralph Amos
WELL NO. 1

DISTRIL T_—T-uok“——-———-
COUNTY M“p

PDear Sir:
The Permit assigned to the above described well has expired.

Please make an on site inspection to ascertain that a well

- has not been drilled on this subject tract of land, and make a

report to us as soon as possible in order that the bond may be
released covering this well.

Very truly yours,

‘Robert L. Dodd
Deputy Director
0il & Gas Division

RLD/

P. S. Harry Stevens says this well has not been drilled

Please check and give us a final re
Ao port on your

8-26-71 - Second request

- 01/26/2024



| 7 L - —
o \ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA '
) 4\ . DEPARTMENT OF MINES ,
/{") OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION uCT 13 1977
~ OIL & GAS DI\ |
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT s i. OF Vit
WTR
Permit Nofwg_ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
he 7. 5 g - s CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Company W e St ') lrgln i1ia F ro;} llct ion TUBING DRILLING WELL
L14 Union Bldg.
Address_Parkersburg, W. Va Bise
16 Kind of Packer -
Farm._Ralph Amos
13
-
Well No.= 10 Size of
District__Lucker County_ /1Tt 81
65 Depthset______
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed_______ Total depth_____ 8 Part. tugp.
Date shot_ Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_________
i d Perf.
Initial open flow—______ /10ths Water in______Inch Seinern Ues e
Perf. bottom________
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No:: Pl - __Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet____ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Final Inspection has been made for bond release.

~

Well was never drilled.
W w., '4,‘;".!3;;;;"1\)1( 'A.Nu/ma, ERINGERAR
//)3//)L%//,‘;12;£ i) ; '
i | v /d /7 i L
10/7/71 Fce []Ceé/u(//f;é B

DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/26/2024

AELURNED TO




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY.
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/26/2024



”~ =

Stute of MWest Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5
October 13, 1971

*Mr. David Law
West Virginia Production Company
414 Union Trust Bldg

Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101
IN RE: Permit WIRT=-579
Farm
Well No. 1
District Tucker
County Wirt
Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above
has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Bond which is covered by the above permit
number has been released. Permit Cancelled.

Kindly return the enclosed cancelled Bond to the Surety Company that
executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit
on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division

Enclosure: 1 bond
b

01/26/2024





